Dear partner,

We are pleased to inform you that Université Cote d'Azur is organising its 4th international
staff week, the Digital Week, which will take place in Nice, France!

It's the must-attend event for fans of digital culture and technological innovation! So don't
hesitate to pass this information on to all your staff and PhD students who might be
interested in joining us.

This week will take the form of 3 simultaneous Blended Intensive Programmes (BIP) on the
following themes

- Digital transformation in higher education

- Digital skills for educators (places are limited)

- Strengthening internationalisation through digitisation (places are limited)
Physical date: 16-20 June 2025 (5 days)

Virtual date: to be confirmed

Please find the attached flyer and feel free to share our events with staff at your university.
Registrations have to be made here: https://univ-cotedazur.eu/events/digital-week

If your staff wish to take part, you will need to register them as ‘staff training mobility (STT)’
on your university's KA131 Erasmus+ mobility project.

We also ask you to send us the list of participants with their surname, first name and e-mail
address to this contact: ddie.erasmusbip@univ-cotedazur.fr before 18 April 2025.

The BIP code will be sent to you once you have confirmed your interest.
Thanks you in advance for your dissemination and we are staying at your disposal for any
information.

Best regards,

Digital Week team
Université Cote d’Azur


https://univ-cotedazur.eu/events/digital-week
mailto:ddie.erasmusbip@univ-cotedazur.fr

ENHANCING INTERNATIONALIZATION
THROUGH DIGITALIZATION

MONDAY- JUNE 16

10:00 - 10:15

10:15 - 10:45

10:55 - 11:25

11:25 - 11:35

11:35 - 12:45

12:45 - 13h15

13:15 - 14:00

14:00 - 16:00

Welcome Address

European University Foundation Presentation
JISC Presentation

Coffee break & Group Photo

Julie Lindsay Presentation

Poster Session

Lunch break

Welcome Words & Icebreaker Session

How can digitalization strengthen the
internationalization of higher education?
(Natalia Vaskova)

What are Virtual Exchanges, COIL, and BIPs?

THURSDAY - JUNE 19

10:00 - 10:30

10h30 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 -

Poster session

Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 1

Lunch break

Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 2

Closing plenary proceedings

TUESDAY - JUNE 17

10:00 - 11:00

11:00 - 12:00

12:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 16:00

VIRTUAL EXCHANGES

VE Roadmap (Speaker TBC)

SDGc in COIL Projects (Nicole Ondrusch)
Testimonials: Sharing best practices
Lunch break

INTENSIVE PROGRAMMES

Roadmap

Testimonial

Good Practices

FRIDAY - JUNE 20

10:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 16:00

Multiplier events
Round table (TBC)
Poster session
Closure session

Lunch break

Networking activities

*The schedule may be subject to modifications.

PROGRAMME OVERVIEW *

WEDNESDAY - JUNE 18

10:00 - 11:00 Metaverse and Virtual Spaces: The Next Frontier

(Apostolos Altiparmakis)

The challenges of internationalization at home and behind
the scenes of two European projects (Christine Evain)

11:00 - 12:00

12:00 - 13:00 COIL x Al (Osvaldo Succi)

13:00 - 14:00

Lunch break

13:00 - 14:00 GAMELand project and the use of NFC technology for
creating talking maps and escape games

(Christine Evain / Elisabeth Richard / Madelyn Lines /
Dolly Ramella)

15:00 - 16:00 TBCE
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DIGITAL SKILLS

FOR EDUCATORS

MONDAY- JUNE 16

10:00 - 10:15

10:15 - 10:45

10:55 - 11:25

11:25 - 11:35

11:35 - 12:45

12:45 - 13h15

13:15 - 14:00

14:00 - 14:15

14:15 - 5

15:20 - 16:00

Welcome Address

European University Foundation Presentation
JISC Presentation

Coffee break & Group Photo

Julie Lindsay Presentation

Poster Session

Lunch break

Launch of the BIP, Agenda, Ice breaker
Digital Identity & Safety (Lyuba Stafyeyeva)
Online Talk-Stimulating Metacognition and

Reflexivity through Digital Tools in Higher
Education (Fabrizio Bracco / Micaela Rossi)

THURSDAY - JUNE 19

10:00 - 10:30

10h30 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:30

Poster session

Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 1

Lunch break

Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 2

Closing plenary proceedings

TUESDAY - JUNE 17

10:00 - 11:00

11:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 15:00

15:00 - 16:00

How to Engage Students in Virtual Learning
- nsights from Ulysseus European University
(Mirjam Gamrasni / Jean-Loic Cavazza)

Design & Future Thinking (David Mauffret /
Katya Danska) (Workshop)

Lunch break

Digital Skills for Educators (Robin
Couture-Matte) (Workshop)

Workshop on Artificial Intelligence
(Nigel Francis)

FRIDAY - JUNE 20

10:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 16:00

Multiplier events
Round table (TBC)
Poster session
Closure session

Lunch break

Networking activities

*The schedule may be subject to modifications.

PROGRAMME OVERVIEW *

WEDNESDAY - JUNE 18

10:00 - 11:00 Al Tools for Educators (Djibril Dieng) (Talk)

Al and its Application in Education (Ludmila
Bartokova / Manuela Raisova) (Workshop)

11:00 - 13:00

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break

14:00 - 16:00

Think Smart: Critical Thinking in the Digital
Space (Natalia Timus) (Workshop)
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DIGITAL TRANSFORMATION
IN HIGHER EDUCATION

MONDAY- JUNE 16

Welcome Address

10:00 - 10:15

10:15 - 10:45 European University Foundation Presentation

10:55 - 11:25 JISC Presentation

11:25 - 11:35 Coffee break & Group Photo

11:35 - 12:45 Julie Lindsay Presentation

12:45 - 13h15 Poster Session

13:15 - 14:00 Lunch break

14:00 - 16:00 Workshop
Continuous Assessment in the Age of
Generative Al: Rethinking Evaluation Strategies

(Simon Carolan)

Simultaneous workshops

THURSDAY - JUNE 19

10:00 - 10:30 Poster session

10h30 - 13:00 Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 1

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break

14:00 - 15:30

Digital Bridges: Co-Creating the Future
of Global Education | A Global Innovation
Workshop (Julie Lindsay) Part 2

15:45 - 17:00 Closing plenary proceedings

TUESDAY - JUNE 17

10:00 - 11:00 Title to be confirmed (Adel Benyoussef)

11:00 - 12:00 The Next Scenario for Higher Education with
Blockchain and Web: What if decentralization
became a key trend in higher education?
(Samira Karach)

12:00 - 13:00

Title to be confirmed (Simone Vannuccini)

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break

14:00 - 16:00 Workshop
Digital credentials: empowering
lifelong learning in HEIs (Lyuba
Stafyeyeva)

Workshop

Rethinking Digital Transformation:
From Big Budgets to Smart Solutions
(Geetanjali Shrivastava)

Simultaneous workshops

FRIDAY - JUNE 20

LCHUORREHUON Multiplier events
Round table (TBC)
Poster session

Closure session

Lunch break

13:00 - 14:00

14:00 - 16:00 Networking activities

*The schedule may be subject to modifications.

PROGRAMME OVERVIEW *

WEDNESDAY - JUNE 18

10:00 - 11:00 Metaverse and Virtual Spaces: The Next Frontier

(Apostolos Altiparmakis)
11:00 - 12:00 The challenges of internationalization at home and behind
the scenes of two European projects (Christine Evain)

12:00 - 13:00

Title to be confirmed (Osvaldo Succi)

13:00 - 14:00 Lunch break

14:00 - 16:00 Workshop

Digital environments for student life (Apostolos
Altiparmakis)

Workshop
Al-Powered Course Design: Leveraging Generative Al
at Every Stage of Learning Design (Simon Carolan)

Workshop
The Al Revolution in Higher Education: Rethinking
Classroom and Digital Culture (Robin Couture)

Simultaneous workshops
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